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# o Bl 2007 4 6 H 24 HAFEMHY (Laser Notice No. 50) (55 50 5fsEH i
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—

@ £ 100 mm PINAHFFECEERS (Bl  INRBORER ~ BURSIRNIBARY
) BEES L e g HIREENREE -

DU SR RELEE IM SO

g \

IEC B0825-1:2007 21 CFR 104010

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY
WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT

A B00-1300 nm, PW = 1 usec, Pphk < 500 mW
4 13001400 nm, PW = 20 jsec, Ppk = 260 mW
214001700 nm, PW = 20 jise, Pph = 500 mW

EFERSEAH
{RIFIAR =
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#E > Bl 2007 4E 6 H 24 HpEMNY  (Laser Notice No. 50) (25 50 9E&E5T@
&) BERRZERRS - BHIRABOCES - BRI S B RER G

= o
=]

DUMESEFR R EME S 3R SO

This product complies with 21 CFR 1080.10 and 1080.11 excepi
for devistians pursuant to Laser Notice No.50 dated 2007,

¥ 11 VFL antion is available

I ERp I06a s B S T -

VISIELE LAGER RADIATION
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE
CLASE 3R LASERA PRODUCT
\ A 550 210 nm
Py maximum < $mW (o frea space)
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# o Bl 2007 4 6 H 24 HAFEMHY (Laser Notice No. 50) (55 50 5fsEH i
&) BUENRAERSD - IR e & A BOtES -

%ﬁ:

—

@ £ 100 mm PINAHFFECEERS (Bl  INRBORER ~ BURSIRNIBARY
) BEES L e g HIREENREE -

DU SR RELEE IM SO

IEC B0B25-1:2007 21 CFR 1040.10

e s et ERLLIEN REAEREAR RN |
WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS

CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT

2 8001300 nem, PW « 1 jisac, Ppk « 500 mW
2 1300-1400 rm, PW = 20 jisec. Ppk « 280 mW
12 1800-1700 nm, PW = 20 jisec. Ppx < 00 m\W
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FTB-700C %51~ FTBx-700C %J%!~ FTB-700Gv2
I MAX-700C 251 ( ARBofH VFL HYRH ) HIE
L ER

RSB IM GBS, f14 TEC 60825-1:2007 1 21 CFR 1040.10 12

#2007 4F 6 H 24 HAEMAY  (Laser Notice No. 50) (25 50 SE$EE
&) HEMRERRSS - TR T RE g A HOCERST -

%ﬁ:
=
@ F£ 100 mm ZDIAFRFIECEMERS ( PIA0 - NUBCREE ~ BURSINIERM

) BUEREHNTH TR HIRE SR EE

DUMEER NERE S IM SO

—\

CEI/IEC 60825-1:2007

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY
WITH OPTIGAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT

RAYONNEMENT LASER INVISIBLE
. NE PAS OBSERVER DIRECTEMENT

A L'AIDE D'INSTRUMENTS D'OPTIQUE
APPAREIL A LASER DE CLASSE 1M

42 B00-1300 nm, == 1 ysec, 1.1 = 500 mW
22 1300-1400 nm, =5 = 20 i56c, 1.1 = 260 mW
4 1400-1700 nim, = = 20 psec, 1 T < 600 mil
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MAX-700C %% ( Ecf§ VFL HYEH )

TRHIE BT 2 BB » 54 IEC 60825-1: 2007 1 21 CFR 1040.10 f&

AE > B1 2007 - 6 F 24 HEMAVARIER SV 50 BB RERS - @
R BOCERST -

UM R ERE S 2 POt

& IEG/GE] GOBZE-1: 2007

RETERHAREF AR b
B-16W; 20 A LASER RADLIATION T *
D0 NOT STARE INTO THE BEARM
,_-' CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
Complies with 21 CFR 1040, 10 sxcept RAYONNEMENT LASER

for deviations pursuant to Lases ME PALS REGARDER DUWANS LE FAISCEALL
Motice Mo, 50, dated June 24, 2007 ARPAREIL LASER DE CLASOE 3

- pas i 0 \ iz BE0 nm + 10 mm

Contains transmitier module (Oetonaly L.I' 3
-SDCMSDAONET Puiust | Poorite viven 2.2 W

IE |0 661 6A-SDCMEDIOINBT

CRIIT ID: xooo-naxx 1YL opbion is salzbied
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MAX-700B ZFIHSEH 2445

MAX-700B ZFHVEERN L&
THIEREN IM EESE S » £F4 IEC 60825-1: 2007 A1 21 CFR 1040.10 f&

#E > Bl 2007 4F 6 H 24 HpEMNY  (Laser Notice No. 50) (25 50 9E&E5T@
&) BUERRZERSN - IR AT RE G A HOCIES -

%i&.

—

£ 100 mm AN FHRIECERMERS ( B0 > /INEBOREE ~ BORSTAIEE
) BUERENTH TR HIRE SR EE -

DUMEER NERE S IM gOER

S REHISE HR

IEC G0A35-1: 3007 21 CFR 1040.10
IVISIELE LASER RA RATIOH
0RO NOT WIEW DERECTLY
WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
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MAX-710B

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MaxTester 710B
Display 178 mm ( 7 in ) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT
Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s
Storage 2 GB internal memory ( 20 000 OTDR traces, typical )
Batteries Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia ( Bellcore ) TR-NWT-001138
Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 V DCIN 15 Watts minimum
Wavelength (nm ) ° 1310/1550
Dynamic range ( dB ) © 30/28
Event dead zone (m ) © 1
Attenuation dead zone (m ) © 4
Distance range ( km ) 0.1 to 160 km
Pulse width ( ns) 5nsto20us
Linearity ( dB/dB ) +0.05
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001
Sampling resolution (m) 0.04 to 5
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m )" +(0.75 + 0.005 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
Reflectance accuracy ( dB ) +2
Typical real-time refresh (Hz ) 3
Laser safety ™M
Notes

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.

b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical dead zone for reflectance below —55 dB, using a 5 ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 5 m typical with reflectance below —45 dB.
e. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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MAX-715B

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MaxTester 715B

Display

Interfaces

Storage

Batteries

Power supply

Wavelength (nm ) °
Dynamic range (dB ) ©

Event dead zone (m ) ¢
Attenuation dead zone (m ) °
Distance range ( km )

Pulse width ( ns )

Linearity ( dB/dB )

Loss threshold (dB )

Loss resolution ( dB )
Sampling resolution (m )
Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m ) '
Measurement time
Reflectance accuracy (dB )
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz )

Laser safety

Notes

a
b.
c.
d
e
f

. Typical.

7 in (178 mm ) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT

Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s

2 GB internal memory ( 20 000 OTDR traces, typical )

Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery

12 hours of operation as per Telcordia ( Bellcore ) TR-NWT-001138
Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 VV DCIN 15 Watts minimum

1310/1550/1625

30/28/28

1

4

0.1 to 160 km

5nsto20us

+0.05

0.01

0.001

0.04to 5

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.005 % x distance + sampling resolution )
User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
+2

B

™

. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.

Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

. Typical, for reflectance above —55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse.
. Typical, for reflectance below —55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 5 m typical with reflectance below —45 dB.
. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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MAX-720B

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MaxTeser 720B

Display 7 in (178 mm ) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT
Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s
Storage 2 GB internal memory ( 20 000 OTDR traces, typical )
Batteries Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia ( Bellcore ) TR-NWT-001138
Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 V DCIN 15 Watts minimum
Wavelength (nm ) ° 1310/1550
Dynamic range (dB ) © 36/34
Event dead zone (m )¢ 0.8
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ® 3.5
Distance range ( km ) 0.1 to 260 km
Pulse width (ns ) 5nsto 20 us
Linearity ( dB/dB ) +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001
Sampling resolution (m) 0.04to 5
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m )" +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
Reflectance accuracy ( dB ) +2
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 8
. Laser safety 1™ A
Notes
a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.
b. Typical.
c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
d. Typical, for reflectance above —55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse.
e. Typical, for reflectance below —55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 4.5 m typical with reflectance below —45 dB
f. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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MAX-730B

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MaxTester 730B

Display 7 in (178 mm ) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT
| Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports ‘
[ RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s [
Storage 2 GB internal memory ( 20 000 OTDR traces, typical ) [
| Batteries Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia ( Bellcore ) TR-NWT-001138
Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 VV DCIN 15 Watts minimum |
|
i Wavelength (nm ) ® 1310/1550/1625 |
Dynamic range (dB ) © 39/37/37
! Event dead zone (m ) ¢ 0.8 |
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ° 3.5 [
| Distance range ( km ) 0.1 to 400 km |
Pulse width ( ns ) 5ns to 20 us |
| 1
| Linearity (dB/dB ) +0.03 |
Loss threshold (dB ) 0.01
! Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001 |
Sampling resolution (m ) 0.04to 5 |
|
| Sampling points Up to 256 000 [
Distance uncertainty (m )’ +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution ) |
| 1
| Measurement time User-defined ( 60 min. maximum ) |
Reflectance accuracy ( dB ) +2
! Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 3 |
| Laser safety ™ )
Notes
a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.
b. Typical.
c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
d. Typical, for reflectance above —55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse.
e. Typical, for reflectance below —55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 4.5 m typical with reflectance below —45 dB.
f. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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FTB-7200D

SPECIFICATIONS #

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIO

Stable source output power (dBm )’

Wavelength (nm ) °

Dynamic range (dB ) *¢ 27, 26, 36, 34
Event dead zone (m ) ® 1
Attenuation dead zone (m ) © 3,4,45,5

Distance range ( km )

Pulse width (ns )

Launch conditions ' Encircled Flux ( EF ) compliant ¢

Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001

Multimode: 0.04 to 2.5
Singlemode: 0.04 to 5

Up to 128 000

Sampling resolution (m )
Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m )"
Measurement time

Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 3

—1.5 (1300 nm ), -7 ( 1550 nm )

NOTES

a.

o o o

®

All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector for singlemode and an FC/PC
connector for multimode, unless otherwise specified.

Typical

. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
. Multimode dynamic range is specified for 62.5 um fiber; a 3 dB reduction is seen when testing

50 um fiber.

. Typical dead zone for multimode reflectance below —35 dB and singlemode reflectance below

—45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.

OTDR

User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
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FTB-7200D

850 + 20, 1300 + 20, 1310 20, 1550 + 20

Multimode: 0.1, 0.3, 0.5, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40
Singlemode: 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260

Multimode: 5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 1000
Singlemode: 5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000

+(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )

Multimode port output fiber is 62.5/125 pm, controlled launch conditions allow 50 ym and
62.5 ym multimode fiber testing.

. For 50/125 pm fiber at 850 nm, compliant to TIA-526-14-B and IEC 61280-4-1 Ed. 2.0 using an

external EF conditioner ( SPSB-EF-C-30 ) . Typically compliant for 50/125 um fiber at 1300nm.

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
. Typical output power is given at 1300 nm for multimode output and 1550 nm for singlemode output.
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FTB-7300E

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model FTB-7300E *
Wavelength (nm ) ®° 1310 + 20/1490 + 15/1550 + 20/1625 + 10/1650 + 7
Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) ° 39/38/37/39%/37
Event dead zone (m ) ® 0.8
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ° 4/4.5/4.5/4.5/4.5
Distance range ( km) 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400
Pulse width (ns) 5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 500, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000
Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB) 0.001
Sampling resolution ( m ) 0.04to 5
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m )" +(0.75 + 0.001 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
Stable source output power ( dBm ) ¢ -2.5
' _Reﬂectance (dB)b +2

For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.

Notes

a. SM Live port built in filter's bandpass 1625 nm + 15 nm/1650 nm + 7 nm. e. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance below —45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.
b. Typical. f. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

c. Typical dynamic range with a three-minute averaging at SNR = 1. g. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.

d. Non-SM Live 1625 nm dynamic range is 37 dB.
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FTB-7400E

Wavelengths (nm ) °
Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) ©
Event dead zone (m ) ¢

Attenuation dead zone (m ) ¢
Distance range ( km )
Pulse width ( ns )

Linearity (dB/dB ) °

Loss threshold (dB )
Loss resolution (dB )
Sampling resolution (m )

Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m ) ®

Measurement time

Typical real-time refresh (Hz )

FTB-7400E-XXXX

1310 £ 20/1383 + 1/1550 + 20/1625 + 10
42/40/41/41

0.8

4/4/4.5/4.5

1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400

5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500,
10 000, 20 000

+0.03

0.01

0.001

0.04t0 5

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.001 % x distance + sampling
resolution )

User-defined
(5 sec. minimum to 60 min. maximum )

4

FTB-7400E-CWS

1470 £ 3/1490 + 3/1510 £ 3/1530 + 3
41/41/ 41/41

0.8

4/4.5/4.5

1.25,2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400

5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500,
10 000, 20 000

+0.03

0.01

0.001

0.04to 5

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.001 % x distance + sampling
resolution )

User-defined
(5 sec. minimum to 60 min. maximum )

4

FTB-7400E-CWCL

1550 £ 3/1570 + 3/1590 + 3/1610 £ 3
41/41/ 40/40

0.8

4/4.5/4.5

1.25,2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400

5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500,
10 000, 20 000

+0.03

0.01

0.001

0.04to 5

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.001 % x distance + sampling
resolution )

User-defined
(5 sec. minimum to 60 min. maximum )

4

Stable source output power (dBm ) f —4.5 ( 7400E-0023B )

Laser, 650 nm £ 10 nm

Visual fault locator ( optional ) ® CW, P,y in 62.5/125 pm: 1.5 dBm ( 1.4 mW )

Notes

a. For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.
b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with a three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance below —45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.
e. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
f. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.
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FTB-7500E

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model # FTB-7500E

Wavelengths ( nm ) ° 1310 + 20/1550 + 20/1625 + 10

Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) ° 45/45/45

Event dead zone (m ) ¢ 0.8

Attenuation dead zone (m ) ¢ 4/4.5/4.5

Distance range ( km ) 1.25,2.5, 5,10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400

Pulse width (ns ) 5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 500, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000

Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03

Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01

Loss resolution ( dB) 0.001

Sampling resolution ( m ) 0.04to 5

Sampling points Up to 256 000

Distance uncertainty (m ) ® +(0.75 + 0.001 % x distance + sampling resolution )

Measurement time User-defined ( 5 sec. minimum to 60 min. maximum )

Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4

Stable source output power (dBm )’ —1 ( 7400E-0023B )

) . s Laser, 650 nm + 10 nm

gpeualiauiiozator((optionall) CW, Poy in 62.5/125 pm: 1.5 dBm ( 1.4 mW )

Notes

a. For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.

b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with a three-minute averaging at SNR = 1. Typical dynamic range at 1550 nm for the FTB-7500E-0023B configuration is 2 dB lower.

d. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance below —45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.

e. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.

74
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FTB-7600E

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model * FTB-7600E
Wavelengths (nm ) ° 1310 + 20/1550 + 20/1625 + 10
Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) ° 50/50/48 g
Event dead zone (m )¢ 1/1.5/1
Attenuation dead zone (m )¢ 5/5/5
Distance range ( km ) 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400
Pulse width (ns ) 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000
Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001
Sampling resolution ( m ') 0.04 to 5
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m ) © + (0.75 + 0.001 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 5 sec. minimum to 60 min. maximum )
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
Stable source output power ( dBm )" 5
. . b Laser, 650 nm + 10 nm
|, Visual fault locator ( optional ) CW, Poy in 62.5/125 pm: 1.5 dBm (1.4 mW ) )
Notes
a. For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.
b. Typical.
c. Typical dynamic range with a three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
d. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance below —45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.
e. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
f. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.
g. With NZDS fiber ( G.655 ) .
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FTB-720

SPECIFICATIONS ®

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Wavelength (nm ) ° 850 + 20, 1300 # 20, 1310 * 20, 1550 + 20, 1625 + 15 ( filtered )
Dynamic range ( dB ) @d 27, 26, 36, 34, 34

Event dead zone (m ) ® 0.8

Attenuation dead zone (m ) © 4,45,5,5,5

Multimode: 0.1, 0.3, 0.5, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40

Distance range (km ) Singlemode: 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260

Pulse width (ns ) gﬁgﬁ?&iﬁﬁ%ﬁb?%b?%o? 00 275, 500, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000
Launch conditions ' Encircled Flux ( EF ) compliant i

Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03

Loss threshold (dB ) 0.01

Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001

Multimode: 0.04 to 2.5

Sampling resolution (m ) Singlemode: 0.04 to 5

Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m ) ¢ +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 3
: Stable source output power ( dBm ) " -3 (1300 nm ), -7 ( 1550 nm))
NOTES

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/PC connector, unless otherwise specified; f. For multimode port, controlled launch conditions allow 50 um and 62.5 pm multimode fiber testing.
APC connector for FTB-720 singlemode model. g. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
b. Typical. h. Typical output power is given at 1300 nm for multimode output and 1550 nm for singlemode output.
¢. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1. i. Compliant with Encircle Flux TIA-526-14-B and IEC 61280-4-1 Ed. 2.0 using an external
d. Multimode dynamic range is specified for 62.5 um fiber; a 3 dB reduction is seen when testing EF conditioner ( SPSB-EF-C-30 ) and Class CPR 1 or 2 if used without.
50 um fiber.
e. Typical dead zone for multimode reflectance below —35 dB and singlemode reflectance below

—45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ( OTDR)

Model

Wavelength (nm ) °
Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) °
Event dead zone (m ) ®
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ©
Distance range ( km )

Pulse width (ns )
Linearity ( dB/dB ) °

PON dead zone (m )"

Loss threshold ( dB )

Loss resolution ( dB )
Sampling resolution (m)
Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m ) 9

Measurement time

FTB-730°

1310 + 20/1490 + 15/1550 + 20/1625 + 10/1650 + 7
39/38/37/39 d/37

0.8

4/4.5/4.5/4.5/4.5

1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400

5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 500, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000
+0.03

35

0.01

0.001

0.04to5

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + resolution )

User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )

Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
Stable source output power ( dBm )" -25
. Reflectance (dB )" *2
Notes
a. SM Live port built in filter's bandpass 1625 nm + 15 nm/1650 nm + 7 nm.
b. Typical.
c. Typical dynamic range with a three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
d. Non-SM Live 1625 nm dynamic range is 37 dB.
e. Typical dead zone for reflexions below —45dB using a 5 ns pulse.
f.  Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13 dB loss, 50 ns pulse, typical value.
g. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
h. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.
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FTB-700G %5

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FTB-720G

Wavelength (nm ) ° 850 + 20, 1300 + 20, 1310 % 20, 1550 + 20
Dynamic range (dB ) ®¢ 27, 26, 36

Event dead zone (m ) ° 0.8

Attenuation dead zone (m ) ° 4,45,5,5,5

Distance range ( km) Multimode: 0.1, 0.3, 0.5, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40

Singlemode: 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260

Multimode: 5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 500, 1000
Singlemode: 5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 500, 1000,
2500, 10 000, 20 000

Encircled Flux ( EF ) compliant i

Pulse width (ns )

Launch conditions '

Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03
Loss threshold (dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001

Multimode: 0.04 to 2.5
Singlemode: 0.04 to 5

Up to 256 000

Sampling resolution (m )

Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m ) ° +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 3

Stable source output power ( dBm )" -3 (1300 nm ), -7 ( 1550 nm)

Reflectance

Notes

@ ™0 oo o

178

Typical output power is given at 1550 nm.

. Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13 dB loss, 50 ns pulse, typical value.

FTB-730G OTDR
1310 + 20/1550 £ 20
39/37
08
4/4.5

1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260, 400

5, 10, 30, 50, 100, 275, 500, 1000, 2500, 10 000, 20 000

0.03
0.01
0.001

0.04to 5

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
User-defined ( 60 min. maximum )

4

-2.5

+2

. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/PC connector, unless otherwise specified; APC connector for FTB-720G and FTB-730G singlemode models.
. Typical.

. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
. Typical dead zone for reflectance below —45 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

OTDR



AR
FTB-700C %]

FTB-700C %%

SPECIFICATIONS °

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Wavelength (nm ) ° 1310 + 20, 1550 * 20, 1625 + 15 ( filtered )
Dynamic range (dB ) © 36, 34, 34
Event dead zone (m ) ¢ 0.8
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ¢ 3
Distance range ( km ) 1.25 to 400
Pulse width ( ns ) 5 to 20 000
Linearity ( dB/dB ) ° +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution (dB ) 0.001
Sampling resolution ( m ) 0.04 to 10
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m ) © +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( 60 minutes maximum )
Typical real-time refresh (Hz ) 4
Stable source output power (dBm)' -7 (1550 nm )
NOTES
a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/PC connector, unless otherwise specified; APC connector for FTB-720C singlemode model.
b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical for reflectance below —55 dB using a 5 ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 4 m typical for reflectance below —45 dB.
e. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

f. Typical output power is given at 1550 nm for singlemode output.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Size (HXWxD) 130 mm x 36 mm x 252 mm (5 '/gin x 1 "/15in x 9 /15 in)
Weight 0.65kg(1.41b)
Temperature
operating 0°Cto50°C(32°Fto122°F)
storage —40 °C to 70 °C (—40 °F to 158 °F )
Relative humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing
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MAX-720C

PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS ®
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ™ MaxTester 720C

Display 7-inch ( 178-mm ) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT
Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports )
RJ45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s
Storage 2 GB internal memory ( 20 000 OTDR traces, typical )
Batteries Rechargeable Iithigm-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia ( Bellcore ) TR-NWT-001138
Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz
Wavelength (nm ) ° 850, 1300, 1310, 1550 and 1625 ( live )
Dynamic range (dB ) © 27, 29, 36, 35, 35
Event dead zone (m ) ¢ f/liﬂgilrirggg%%7
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ° 3
PON dead zone (m )’ 35

. Multimode: 0.1 to 40
Distance range (km ) Singlemode: 0.1 to 260

. e 1625 nm: highpass >1595 nm
SM live-port built-in filter isolation >50 dB from 1270 nm to 1585 nm

Multimode: 3 to 1000

(Pl it (5 ) Singlemode: 3 to 20 000

Launch conditions 9 Encircled Flux ( EF ) -compliant
Linearity ( dB/dB ) +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB) 0.001
Sampling resolution (m) g/lilrjlltilmodz: 98‘8:%510
glemode: 0.04 to
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m )" +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( maximum: 60 minutes )
Reflectance accuracy (dB ) ° +2
!x Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
Notes
. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.
. Typical.

. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and 3-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

. Typical, for reflectance at —55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse.

. Typical, for reflectance at -55 dB in singlemode ( at 1310 nm ) and -35 dB in multimode, using a 3-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone is 4 m typical with reflectance below -45 dB in singlemode ( at 1310 nm ) .
Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13-dB loss, 50-ns pulse, typical value.

. Compliant with Encircled Flux TIA-526-14-B and IEC 61280-4-1 Ed. 2.0 using an external EF conditioner ( SPSB-EF-C-30 ) .

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

T@ "m0 a0 T
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Size (HxWxD) 166 mm x 200 mm x 68 mm (6 %/16in x 7 “gin x 2 /4 in )
Weight ( with battery ) 1.5kg (3.31b)
Temperature ~ Operating —10°C to 50 °C ( 14 °F to 122 °F )
Storage —40 °C to 70 °C (40 °F to 158 °F ) ®
Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % noncondensing J
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MAX-730C

PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS ®

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MaxTester 730C

Display 7-in ( 178-mm ) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT
Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s
Storage 2 GB internal memory ( 20 000 OTDR traces, typical )
Batteries Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia ( Bellcore ) TR-NWT-001138
Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz
Wavelength (nm ) ° 1310/1550/1625/1650
Dynamic range (dB ) ° 39/38/39/39
Event dead zone (m ) ¢ 0.6
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ° 2.5
PON dead zone (m )" 35
Distance range ( km ) 0.1 to 400

1625 nm: highpass >1595 nm

isolation >50dB from 1270 to 1585 nm
1650 nm: bandpass 1650 nm + 7nm

isolation >50dB out of 1650 nm £ 10 nm

SM live port built-in filter

Pulse width ( ns) 3 to 20 000
Linearity ( dB/dB ) +0.03
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution (dB ) 0.001
Sampling resolution ( m ) 0.04 to 10
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m ) ¢ +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( maximum: 60 minutes )
Reflectance accuracy ( dB ) +2
5 Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
Notes
. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.
. Typical.

. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and 3-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

. Typical, for reflectance at -55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse.

. Typical, for reflectance at -55 dB ( at 1310 nm ), using a 3-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 3.5 m typical with reflectance below —45 dB.
Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13-dB loss, 50-ns pulse, typical value.

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

@ "0 a0 o
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (In-Line Power Meter)

Input power range ( dBm ) 1490 nm: —65 to 18
1550 nm: =50 to 28

PON power meter ( nm ) Two channels: 1490/1550
Broadband power meter ( nm ) One channel: 1270 to 1625
Power uncertainty (dB ) ? +0.2
Calibrated wavelengths ( nm ) 1310, 1490, 1550 and 1625
PON power meter spectral band ( nm ) 1450 to 1530
Broadband power meter spectral band ( nm) 1270 to 1625
Display resolution ( dB ) 0.1
PON power meter ORL (dB ) ? -55
Broadband power meter ORL (dB ) ° -50 ¥,

Size (HXxWx D) 166 mm x 200 mm x 68 mm (6 %/15in x 7 “gin x 2/, in )
Weight ( with battery ) 1.5kg (3.31b)
Temperature  Operating -10°Cto 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F )
Storage —40 °C to 70 °C (40 °F to 158 °F ) *
| Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % noncondensing J
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FTBx-720C

PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Wavelength (nm ) ° 850, 1300, 1310, 1550 and 1625 ( live )
Dynamic range ( dB )° 27, 29, 36, 35, 35
d Singlemode: 0.7
‘ Event dead zone (m ) Multimode: 0.6
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ® 3
| PON dead zone (m )" 35

) Multimode: 0.1 to 40
Distance range { km ) Singlemode: 0.1 to 260
1625 nm: highpass >1595 nm

SN (g i e isolation >50 dB from 1270 nm to 1585 nm

Multimode: 3 to 1000

Pulse width (ns ) Singlemode: 3 to 20 000

| Launch conditions ¢ Encircled Flux ( EF ) -compliant
Linearity ( dB/dB ) +0.03

| Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01

| Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001

Multimode: 0.04 to 5

‘ Samplinokesoltionly Singlemode: 0.04 to 10

Sampling points Up to 256 000
| Distance uncertainty (m )" +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
[ Measurement time User-defined ( maximum: 60 minutes )
| Reflectance accuracy (dB ) ° +2
. Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
No-t;s -

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.

b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and 3-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical, for reflectance at 55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse.

e. Typical, for reflectance at -55 dB in singlemode ( at 1310 nm ) and -35 dB in multimode, using a 3-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone is 4 m typical with reflectance below -45 dB in singlemode ( at 1310 nm ) .
. Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13-dB loss, 50-ns pulse, typical value.

g. Compliant with Encircled Flux TIA-526-14-B and IEC 61280-4-1 Ed. 2.0 using an external EF conditioner ( SPSB-EF-C-30 ) .

h. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

GENERAL'SPECIFICATIONS

Size (HxWxD) 210 mm x 254 mm x 50 mm (8 /4 inx 10inx 2in)
Weight 09kg (21b)
Temperature
Storage —40 °C to 70 °C (—40 °F to 158 °F )
(! .Relative humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing !
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FTBx-730C

PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ( OTDR)

Wavelength (nm ) ® 1310 = 20/1550 + 20/1625 + 10/1650 £ 5

1625 nm: highpass >1595 nm

isolation >50dB from 1270 to 1585 nm
1650 nm: bandpass 1650 nm + 7nm

isolation >50dB out of 1650 nm + 10 nm

SM live port built-in filter

Dynamic range at 20 s ( dB ) ° 39/38/39/39
Event dead zone (m ) ° 0.6
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ¢ 25
Distance range ( km ) 0.1 to 400
Pulse width (ns ') 3 to 20 000
Linearity ( dB/dB ) ? +0.03
PON dead zone (m ) © 35
Loss threshold ( dB ) 0.01
Loss resolution ( dB ) 0.001
Sampling resolution ( m ) 0.04 to 10
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m )" +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + resolution )
Measurement time User-defined ( maximum: 60 minutes )
Typical real-time refresh ( Hz ) 4
Stable source output power ( dBm ) ¢ -2.5
. Reflectance (dB ) @ +2 J
Input power range ( dBm ) 1490 nm: —65 to 18
1550 nm: -50 to 28
PON power meter ( nm) Two channels: 1490/1550
Broadband power meter ( nm ) One channel: 1270 to 1625
Power uncertainty (dB ) ? 0.2
Calibrated wavelengths ( nm ) 1310, 1490, 1550 and 1625
PON power meter spectral band ( nm ) 1450 to 1530
Broadband power meter spectral band ( nm ) 1270 to 1625
Display resolution ( dB ) 0.1
PON power meter ORL (dB ) ? 55
b Broadband power meter ORL (dB ) ? -50 /
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GENERAL'SPECIFICATION

Size (HxWxD) 24 mm x 158 mm x 174 mm ( 15/16 in x 6 4/16 in x 5 13/16 in )
Weight 0.4kg (0.81b)
Temperature
Storage —-40°Cto 70 °C (—40 °F to 158 °F )
' Relative humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing g

For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.

Notes

a. Typical.

. Typical dynamic range with a 3-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
. Typical, for reflectance below —55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse.

. Typical at 1310 nm, for reflectance of -55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm
is 3.5 typical with reflectance below -45 dB.

. Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13-dB loss, 50-ns pulse, typical value.
f. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.
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FTBx-735C

AR
FTBx-735C

PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (OTDR)

Wavelength (nm ) ?
SM live port built-in filter

Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) °
Event dead zone (m ) °
Attenuation dead zone (m ) ¢
Distance range ( km )
Pulse width ( ns ')
Linearity ( dB/dB ) ?
PON dead zone (m ) ®
Loss threshold ( dB )
Loss resolution ( dB)
Sampling resolution (m )
Sampling points
| Distance uncertainty (m )"
Measurement time
Typical real-time refresh (Hz )
Stable source output power ( dBm ) ¢
. Reflectance (dB ) ®

1310 + 20/1490 + 20/1550 + 20/1625 + 10

1625 nm: highpass >1595 nm
isolation >50 dB from 1270 nm to 1585 nm

42/41/41/41

0.6

25

0.1 to 400

3 to 20 000

+0.03

35

0.01

0.001

0.04 to 10

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + resolution )
User-defined ( maximum: 60 minutes )
4

-25

+2

A

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ( In-Line Power Meter)

Input power range ( dBm )

PON power meter ( nm )
Broadband power meter ( nm )
Power uncertainty (dB ) *
Calibrated wavelengths ( nm )
PON power meter spectral band ( nm )
Broadband power meter spectral band ( nm)
Display resolution ( dB )
PON power meter ORL (dB ) ?
. Broadband power meter ORL (dB ) @

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

1490 nm: —65 to 18
1550 nm: 50 to 28

Two channels: 1490/1550
One channel: 1270 to 1625
+0.2

1310, 1490, 1550 and 1625
1450 to 1530

1270 to 1625

0.1

Size (HxWxD)
Weight

Temperature

Storage
. Relative humidity

24 mm x 158 mm x 174 mm ( 15/16 in x 6 4/16 in x 5 13/16in )

0.4kg (081b)

—-40°Cto70°C (—40 °F to 158 °F )

0% to 95% non-condensing I

For complete details on all available configurations, refer to the Ordering Information section.

Notes
a. Typical.

. Typical dynamic range with a 3-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

. Typical for reflectance below —55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse.

. Typical at 1310 nm for reflectance of —55 dB, using a 3-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm
is 3.5 m typical with reflectance below —45 dB.

. Non-reflective FUT, non-reflective splitter, 13-dB loss, 50-ns pulse, typical value.
Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.

. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.

a o o
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SR
FTBx-750C

FTBx-750C

PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Wavelengths (nm ) #
Dynamic range at 20 s (dB ) °

Event dead zone (m ) °
Attenuation dead zone (m ) °
Distance range ( km )

Pulse width ( ns ')

Linearity ( dB/dB ) ?

Loss threshold ( dB )

Loss resolution (dB )
Sampling resolution (m )
Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m )¢
Measurement time

Typical real-time refresh ( Hz )

Stable source output power ( dBm ) ©

%,

1310 + 20/1550 + 20/1625 £ 10

1310/1550 model: dynamic range = 46/46 dB
1310/1550/1625 model: dynamic range = 45/45/45 dB

0.6

25

0.1 to 400

3 to 20 000

+0.03

0.01

0.001

0.04 to 10

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution )
User-defined ( minimum: 5 seconds ; maximum: 60 minutes )
4

>1.5

GENERAL'SPECIFICATIONS

Size (HxWxD)

Weight
Temperature

Storage
Relative humidity

24 mm x 158 mm x 174 mm ( 15/16 in x 6 4/16 in x 5 13/16 in )
0.4kg (0.81b)

—40°Cto70°C (—40 °F to 158 °F )

0% to 95% non-condensing A

Notes
a. Typical.

® oo o

. Typical output power value at 1550 nm.

188

. Typical dynamic range with a 3-minute averaging at SNR = 1.
. Typical at 1310 nm, for reflectance at -55 dB. Attenuation dead zone is 3.5 m typical at 1310 nm with reflectance below -45 dB.
. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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NOTICE
ik
CHINESE REGULATION ON RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
R FY e E VB IR HIHTAR E
NAMES AND CONTENTS OF THE TOXIC OR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES OR ELEMENTS

CONTAINED IN THIS EXFO PRODUCT
WEEA EXFO EdPAEHAEYESUTRNAHEAEE

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous
materials for this part is below the limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006
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Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous
materials used for this part is above the limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006
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P/N : 1068999
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www.EXFO.com - info@exfo.com

INEHEER 400 Godin Avenue Quebec ( Quebec ) G1M 2K2 CANADA
FHEE 1 1418 683-0211 {HHE 1418 683-2170
EXFO ZEH 3400 Waterview Parkway Suite 100 Richardson, TX 75080 USA

BEah 0 1972-761-9271 {HE : 1 972-761-9067

EXFO B Winchester House, Chandlers Ford, Hampshire S053 4DG ENGLAND
School Lane FEEL ¢ +44 2380 246 800 - {HE : +44 2380 246 801
EXFO ghifithls 62 Ubi Road 1, SINGAPORE 408734

#09-01/02 Oxley Bizhub 2

T 1 +65 6333 8241 EH © +656333 8242
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270 Billerica Road

Chelmsford MA, 01824 USA
BExh 0 1978 367-5600 {HE : 1978 367-5700

EXFO Z55g Elektroniikkatie 2 F1-90590 Oulu, FINLAND
2% 1 +358(0)403 010300  {HF : +358 (0) 8 564 5203
REEERE ( EEFE=L ) 1800 663-3936
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